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Course # Call #  Course Title Day Time Place Instructor Office Phone e-mail Office Hrs.
LALS 1 63091 Intro to Latin American and Latino Studies MWF 10:40AM- 11:45 AM Steven Acad 150 Augsburger Merrill 12 TBA aaugsbur@ucsc.edu TBA

LALS 80S 62452 Sexualities and Genders in LALS MWF 8:00 AM- 9:05 AM Merrill Acad 102 Patel, S. Crown 215 (510)610-
0783 shankari@ucsc.edu F 9:15-11:15AM & by 

Appt.

LALS 81C 62441 Mexican Folklorico Dance (must take all three in the 
series F,W,S, to count as Low Div)

F/Su/
M

5:00PM/ 3:00PM/ 
6:30PM

OPERS Multi 
Purpose

Nájera-Ramírez Soc Sci 1 406 x94677 olga@ucsc.edu W 1-3PM &By Appt.

LALS 90 63245 Contemporary Brazil MWF 12:00PM- 1:05 PM Soc Sci 2 071 Pinho Merrill 34 x94354 ppinho@ucsc.edu M & W 1:30-
2:30PM & By Appt.

LALS 100B 61220 Cultural Theory in the Americas TuTh 9:50AM- 11:25AM Merrill Acad. 102 Ramírez Merrill 108 x93020 cathysue@ucsc.edu Tu 12-1:30PM & By 
Appt.

LALS 115 62825 Mexico-U.S. Migration TuTh 8:00AM-9:35AM Porter Acad 148 Félix Merrill 109 x92567 afelix4@ucsc.edu Th 2:30-4:30PM & 
By Appt.

LALS 124 62439 Brazilian Cinema MWF 1:20PM-2:25PM Crown Clrm 208 Seara Stevenson 218 x95043 amseara@ucsc.edu TBA

LALS 127 63098 Genero, Nacion Y Modernidad En El Cine TuTh 
& Tu

TuTh 7:10-8:45PM 
& Tu 5:20- 6:55PM N. Sci Annex 101 Martínez- 

Echazábal Merrill 17 x92701 lourdes@ucsc.edu W 2-4PM & By Appt.

LALS 161P 63060 Theater in the "Chicano Power" Movement TuTh 1:30PM-3:05PM Crown Clrm 104 Valdez, K. kvaldez1@ucsc.edu TBA

LALS 165 62734 Contemporary Peru TuTh 1:30PM-3:05PM Soc Sci 1 110 Falcón Merrill 110 x93232 smfalcon@ucsc.edu Th 10-12PM & By 
Appt.

LALS 186 63256 Field Reseach Methods TuTh 8:00AM- 9:35AM Cowell Clrm 134 Falcón Merrill 110 x93232 smfalcon@ucsc.edu Th 10-12PM & By 
Appt.

LALS 194C 62804 Criminalizing the Poor TuTh 3:20PM-4:55PM Hum & Soc Sci 250 Zavella Merrill 36 x94182 zavella@ucsc.edu W 1-3PM & By Appt.

LALS 194U 62985 Political Violence in Mexico - NEW! TuTh 11:40AM-1:15PM Earth&Marine B214 Félix Merrill 109 x92567 afelix4@ucsc.edu Th 2:30-4:30PM & 
By Appt.

ADDITIONAL COURSES FOR THE MAJOR (LIMIT OF 2)

Lw HIS 12 62845 Introduction to Latino American History TuTh 11:40AM-1:15PM Oakes Acad 105 Delgado, G.P. Hum. 1 542 x92738 gpdelgad@ucsc.edu Th 4-6pm & By 
Appt.

LIT 165A 62677 Chicano/ Mexicano Geographies MWF 
& W

MWF 10:40AM-
1:45AM &               

W 7:10PM-9:10PM

MWF Phys Sciences 
140 &                       

W Phys Sciences 136 
Gruesz Hum. 1 363 x92225 ksgruesz@ucsc.edu T 1-2:30PM &          

F 12-1:30PM

LIT 189A 61311 From Conquest to Sor Juana TuTh 3:20PM- 4:55PM Phys Sciences 110 Zimmer Hum. 1 528 X92701 zaazimme@ucsc.edu TBA

LIT 189F 61314 US Latino/a Writing in Spanish TuTh 5:20PM-6:55PM Steven Acad 152 Poblete Hum 1 530 x95734 jpoblete@ucsc.edu M 11:30-12:20PM & 
Th 5-6Pm

LIT 189Q 61315 Fiction and Marginality: The Marginal at the Center MWF 2:40PM- 3:45PM Merrill Acad 130 Smith Hum 1 333 X92704 asmith25@ucsc.edu TBA
OAKS 134 63374 Diasporic Central Americans TuTh 11:40AM-1:15PM Oakes 102 Chinchilla Oakes 208 mchinchi@ucsc.edu

PSYC 119A 62126 Development as a Sociacultural Process TuTh 3:20PM- 4:55PM Soc Sci 1 161 Rogoff Soc Sci 2 307 X93763 brogoff@ucsc.edu M 1:30-2:30PM & 
By Appt.

PSYC 140F 62946 Mind, Society, and Culture TuTh 8:00AM- 9:35AM J Baskin Engr 152 Covarrubias Soc Sci 2 349 (831)502-
8136 rgcovarr@ucsc.edu Tu 10-11AM & By 

Appt.

SOCY 30C* 62183 Proj. Impementation & Grant Writing (must take all 
three in the series F,W,S to count as Upp Div) TuTh 5:20PM-6:55PM Soc Sci 2 179 Benner Interdisciplinary 

Sciences Rm 461
(530)574-

7585 cbenner@ucsc.edu Tu 3-5PM & By 
Appt.

LALS 200B 62924 Theories of Culture in the Americas Th 4:00PM-7:00PM Porter Acad. 246 Fregoso Merrill 37 x91548 rfregoso@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 207 63033 Youth Cultures, Global Capitalism, and Social Change W 4:00PM-7:00PM Crown Clrm 104 Taft Merrill 111 x94182 jtaft@ucsc.edu W 2-4PM & By Appt.G
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